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LRERC Environmental Information Search (PUBLIC VERSION) 

Important Information
 

Use of the data is governed by LRERC's Terms & Conditions.
Data marked as confidential or sensitive must not be released into the public domain, with the exception of the Public Version of the PDF report, which has had sensitive
information removed or restricted.
You should not amend any part of the downloaded records.
Unless otherwise agreed, use of the data is valid until the Expiry Date (31/10/2025).
Past records of presence of a habitat or species do not guarantee continued occurrence; absence of records does not imply absence of a species, merely that no records
are held by LRERC; LRERC cannot guarantee the accuracy of supplied data; copyright of records remains with the original recorder.
The Dataset ID associated with each record can be used to find information about the provenance of the data. See the LRERC Metadata page for more information.
Verification Levels are given for each record and indicate whether the record has been assessed by an expert.
Please contact us if you have any questions about using the data or wish to add further Data Users.

 
Notes
 

Records with 1km, 2km, 5km, 10km or 100km grid references (where present) are highlighted with, for example, (1km) next to the distance to indicate that the distance

Our Reference LR/E03248
Your Reference P2914 Barwell
Requested By Chris Barker, CBE Consulting
Data Users Myself, planning consultant, planning authority
Search Date 31/10/2024 08:11
Expiry Date 31/10/2025 (may be extended on request)
Search Type Commercial
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should not be considered to be exact given the vague nature of the grid reference.
Records shown in bold typeface are sensitive species records, and some details have been restricted in this public version of the report.

 
Verification Levels
 

KC: Known Correct
PC: Presumed Correct
UC: Unconfirmed
UL: Unassessed (LRWT Historic)
UL: Unassessed (LROS Historic)
UA: Unassessed
NR: Not Required
NS: Accepted by NatureSpot

 
Species Categories
 

All Other Species: Any species not included in other categories
Protected Species - (Cat 1): Species with European and/or UK Legal Protection
Priority Species - (Cat 2): UKBAP, INNS, LBAP, S41, LRPR

 
Abbreviations
 
BAP - UK Biodiversity Action Plan Priority Species, BDir1 - EU Birds Directive Annex 1 - Birds which are the subject of special conservation measures, BDir2.1 - EU Birds
Directive Annex 2.1 - Birds which may potentially be hunted, BDir2.2 - EU Birds Directive Annex 2.2 - Birds which may potentially be hunted within certain member states,
Bern2 - Bern Convention on the Conservation of European Wildlife and Natural Habitats, Appendix 2 - Strictly protected fauna species, Bern3 - Bern Convention on the
Conservation of European Wildlife and Natural Habitats, Appendix 3 - Protected fauna species, Bonn2 - Bonn Convention on the Conservation of Migratory Species of Wild
Animals, Appendix 2 - Migratory Species to be the subject of agreements, CHS2 - The Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010, Schedule 2 - European
Protected Species of Animals, CITES-A - Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species, Annex A - Species threatened with extinction, HDir2 - Habitats Directive,
Annex II - Species requiring designation of Special Areas of Conservation, HDir4 - Habitats Directive, Annex IV - Species in need of strict protection, HDir5 - Habitats
Directive, Annex V - Species where population management is decided by individual countries, LBAP - Leicestershire & Rutland Local Biodiversity Action Plan Species,
LRPR (2022) - VC55 Rare Plant Register 2022 (Hall & Woodward), PBA - Protection of Badgers Act 1992, S41 - Natural Environment and Rural Communities Act 2006
(Section 41), UKBA - RSPB/BTO Birds of Conservation Concern - Amber list (not based on IUCN criteria), UKBR - RSPB/BTO Birds of Conservation Concern - Red list (not
based on IUCN criteria), WCA1.1 - Wildlife & Countryside Act 1981 Schedule 1.1 - Birds which are protected at all times, WCA1.2 - Wildlife & Countryside Act 1981 Schedule
1.2 - Birds which are protected during the close season, WCA5 - Wildlife & Countryside Act 1981 Schedule 5 - Animals which are protected, WCA8 - Wildlife & Countryside

LRERC Environmental Information Search LR/E03248 (Downloaded on 31/10/2024) Page 2 of 26



- P
UBLIC VERSION -

Act 1981 Schedule 8 - Plants which are protected, WCA9 - Wildlife & Countryside Act 1981 Schedule 9 - Animals and plants which may not be released/planted or allowed to
escape/grow in the wild
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Data Description
 
Distance Indicates the distance, in metres, between the grid reference of the record (using the central point of the grid square) and the search location.

For any Sensitive Species Records, this should not be released into the Public Domain.

Species Name Name of the taxon (usually identified to species level) using the binomial system.

Grid Reference Grid reference based on the Ordnance Survey grid system.

Date Date on which the record was made. In some cases this might be a date range, or a vague date such as 'Summer 2010'.

Abundance Number of individuals recorded. Where not specified it is assumed that at least one was present.

Record Type A description of the type of record.

Site Name The site name (if one has been supplied). For any Sensitive Species Records, this cannot be released into the Public Domain.

Notes Any additional notes about the sighting. For any Sensitive Species Records, this cannot be released into the Public Domain.

Dataset ID ID of this dataset. See 'Important Issues' for more details.

Lists Any local, national or international conservation statuses or legal protection which apply to this species and whether it is included in any Local
Biodiversity Action Plans. See 'Abbreviations' for more details.

V An indicator showing the level of confidence held in the record's correct identification.
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Dataset Information 
The records in these results are drawn from the following datasets. Use the Dataset ID next to each record to find its dataset.
 

Dataset ID Title Acknowledgements Type

D0001/002/01 Bat Conservation Trust - BCT - Big Bat Map Bat Conservation Trust & individual recorders Species

D0001/005/01 Bat Conservation Trust - BCT October 2017 Update Nathalie Cossa, County Recorder.  Bat Conservation Trust (Part
NBN Download; no metadata provided to LRERC), individual
recorders

Species

D0002/006/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2011

LROS Species

D0002/007/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2012

LROS Species

D0002/009/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2014

LROS Species

D0002/013/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2015

LROS Species

D0002/016/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2018

LROS Species

D0002/017/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2019

LROS Species

D0002/018/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2020

LROS Species

D0002/019/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2021

LROS Species

D0002/020/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - LROS
2022

LROS Species

D0042/001/01 LRERC Phase 1 Habitat Surveys - LRERC phase 1 Species

D0064/003/01 Leicestershire & Rutland Badger Group - August 2018 Update Pam Mynott, Leicestershire and Rutland Badger GRoup Species

D0067/002/01 Natural England Bat Roost Visitor Reports (via BCT) - October 2018
Update

Natural England (via Planning Applications) Species

D0067/003/01 Natural England Bat Roost Visitor Reports (via BCT) - NBN
Download (2017/18 data).

Bat Conservation Trust, Natural England Species

D0075/001/01 Ecology Consultants - Ecology Consultants from Recorder Species

D0075/005/01 Ecology Consultants - May 2018 Update Ecology Consultants Species

D0075/020/01 Ecology Consultants - June 2019 Update Species
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Contact Us
 
Leicestershire and Rutland Environmental Records Centre
Leicestershire County Council, County Hall, Room 200, Glenfield, Leicester, LE3 8RA
Tel: 0116 305 1087   Email: lrerc@leics.gov.uk   Website: www.leicestershire.gov.uk/environment-and-planning/planning/leicestershire-and-rutland-environmental-records-
centre-lrerc

D0075/046/01 Ecology Consultants - December 2021 Update Ecological Consultants as detailed in the recorder name Species

D0075/048/01 Ecology Consultants - April 2022 Update Recorders and Consultancies as detailed in each record Species

D0075/049/01 Ecology Consultants - June 2022 Update Species

D0075/058/01 Ecology Consultants - August 2023 Update Ecological Consultants as per recorder name Species

D0075/062/01 Ecology Consultants - March 2024 Update Ecology Consultancies as per Recorder name Species

D0076/004/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Bat Group - Leicestershire & Rutland
Bat Group

Species

D0080/006/01 Steve Woodward Database - 2019 Data Exchange Steve Woodward Species

D0110/001/01 Member of the Public - Member of the Public Species

D0140/007/01 NatureSpot - NatureSpot 2020 NatureSpot recorders Species

D0140/008/01 NatureSpot - NatureSpot 2021 NatureSpot Species

D0140/015/02 NatureSpot - NatureSpot 2023 NatureSpot Species

D0152/004/01 CRN - Geoffrey Hall, Vascular plants - 2019 Species

D0175/006/01 iRecord - Mammal Mapper - 2022 Verification Update iRecord, downloaded 24/01/2024 Species

D0177/001/01 Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society (LROS) - Historic
Records - LROS 2005

Leicestershire and Rutland Ornithological Society Species

D0183/001/01 Living Record Download - All VC55 downloaded March 2021 Living Record, individual recorders.  Downloaded 02/03/2021 Species
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Search Location Grid Reference

P2914 Shilton Road Barwell SP4537197076

Protected Species - (Cat 1)

Species Name Grid Reference Date Abundance Record/Sample
Type

Site Name Notes Dataset ID Lists V

Alcedo atthis

(Kingfisher)

SP49T (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

2003 Field Observation Earl Shilton,
proposed bypass
route

D0075/046/01 BDir1, Bern2,
WCA1.1

PC

Anser anser

(Greylag Goose)

SP462965 28/03/2020 2 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Overhead D0002/018/01 BDir2.1, Bonn2,
UKBA, WCA1.2

KC

Anser anser

(Greylag Goose)

SP462965 03/05/2020 2 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Pair on Bridle Path
Road.

D0002/018/01 BDir2.1, Bonn2,
UKBA, WCA1.2

KC

Arvicola amphibius

(Water Vole)

SP45919635 03/12/2001 Elmesthorpe, Bridle
Path Road

D0110/001/01 BAP, LBAP, S41,
WCA5

UC

Bufo bufo

(Common Toad)

SP460969 01/06/2010 1 immature Breeding Earl Shilton Tadpoles D0183/001/01 BAP, Bern3, S41,
WCA5

UA

Charadrius dubius

(Little Ringed

Plover)

SP462972 08/07/2021 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden One sound recorded
around 00:30

D0002/019/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
WCA1.1

KC

Charadrius dubius

(Little Ringed

Plover)

SP462972 08/05/2022 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Sound recorded
overnight. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
WCA1.1

KC

Chiroptera

(Bat)

SP4596 03/09/2013 Roost:
feeding/Droppings

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

PC

Chiroptera

(Bat)

SP4597 07/07/2012 2-5 Field Observation -Withheld- -Withheld- D0001/002/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

PC

Chiroptera

(Bat)

SP4597 09/09/2012 1 Field Observation -Withheld- -Withheld- D0001/002/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

PC

Chiroptera

(Bat)

SP4597 03/08/2004 30-40 bats, very few
droppings

Roost: not
specified/Emergenc
e Count

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0076/004/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

KC

Falco peregrinus

(Peregrine)

SP462965 22/11/2014 1 Elmesthorpe D0002/009/01 BDir1, Bern2,
Bonn2, CITES-A,
WCA1.1

KC
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Species Name Grid Reference Date Abundance Record/Sample
Type

Site Name Notes Dataset ID Lists V

Falco peregrinus

(Peregrine)

SP462965 26/10/2005 1 Elmesthorpe D0177/001/01 BDir1, Bern2,
Bonn2, CITES-A,
WCA1.1

UL

Falco peregrinus

(Peregrine)

SP462972 22/06/2021 1 Field Observation Earl Shilton, garden adult low over
carrying food.

D0002/019/01 BDir1, Bern2,
Bonn2, CITES-A,
WCA1.1

KC

Falco subbuteo

(Hobby)

SP445969 23/06/2012 1 Barwell adult D0002/007/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1

KC

Falco subbuteo

(Hobby)

SP462965 21/05/2012 1 Elmesthorpe D0002/007/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1

KC

Falco subbuteo

(Hobby)

SP462965 28/08/2012 1 Elmesthorpe Chasing hirundines D0002/007/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1

KC

Falco subbuteo

(Hobby)

SP462965 20/06/2020 1 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Chasing Swallow
over Elmesthorpe
Church

D0002/018/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1

KC

Falco subbuteo

(Hobby)

SP462972 06/05/2021 1 Field Observation Earl Shilton, garden Flew over house D0002/019/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1

KC

Fringilla

montifringilla

(Brambling)

SP462965 06/10/2021 2 Field Observation Elmesthorpe With Chaffinch flock
on hedge at SP
45313 94913

D0002/019/01 WCA1.1 KC

Hyacinthoides non-

scripta

(Bluebell)

SP458965 15/05/2014 Field Observation Elmesthorpe,
woodland N of B581
at A47 junction
TN96

D0042/001/01 LRPR (2022),
WCA8

KC

Hyacinthoides non-

scripta

(Bluebell)

SP460964 15/04/2019 Present Field Observation Elmesthorpe, St.
Mary's churchyard

D0080/006/01 LRPR (2022),
WCA8

KC

Hyacinthoides non-

scripta

(Bluebell)

SP460964 15/04/2019 Field Observation Elmesthorpe, St.
Mary's Church

In churchyard.
Record no:
SFW184983

D0152/004/01 LRPR (2022),
WCA8

KC

Hyacinthoides non-

scripta

(Bluebell)

SP49N 15/03/2021 to
03/08/2021

Barwell, land east of
The Common

D0075/048/01 LRPR (2022),
WCA8

UA

Lissotriton vulgaris

(Smooth Newt)

SP45209703 13/06/2023 1 [Barwell], Garden [Online Record] D0140/015/02 Bern3, WCA5 NS
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Species Name Grid Reference Date Abundance Record/Sample
Type

Site Name Notes Dataset ID Lists V

Lutra lutra

(Otter)

SP49P 30/08/2022 1 [Barwell/Peckleton/
Earl Shilton]

[Online Record] D0175/006/01 BAP, Bern2, CHS2,
CITES-A, HDir2,
HDir4, LBAP, S41,
WCA5

KC

Melanitta nigra

(Common Scoter)

SP462972 27/03/2022 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden unknown amount
sound-recorded at
23:30. Sonogram
and recording held
on file. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BAP, BDir2.2,
Bonn2, S41, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Melanitta nigra

(Common Scoter)

SP462972 30/03/2022 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden unknown amount
sound recorded at
02:15. Sonogram
and recording held
on file. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BAP, BDir2.2,
Bonn2, S41, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Melanitta nigra

(Common Scoter)

SP462972 03/04/2022 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Three flocks of an
unknown size
sound-recorded
between 23:09 &
23:20. The first flock
took just over a
minute to pass over
the sound recorder.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BAP, BDir2.2,
Bonn2, S41, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Melanitta nigra

(Common Scoter)

SP462972 11/04/2022 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Two flocks of an
unknown size
sound-recorded, the
first at 01:40 and the
second at 01:45.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BAP, BDir2.2,
Bonn2, S41, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4496 17/01/2014 Tracks/Signs -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 29/11/2014 Droppings -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 November 2017 Sett:
outlier/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 November 2017 Sett:
outlier/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 14/01/2015 Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 27/12/2004 4 holes Sett:
main/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC
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Species Name Grid Reference Date Abundance Record/Sample
Type

Site Name Notes Dataset ID Lists V

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 30/06/2005 Sett:
main/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 30/06/2005 Sett:
artificial/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 13/04/2008 Sett:
main/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 17/01/2015 2 holes Sett:
main/Hole/Burrow

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0064/003/01 Bern3, PBA KC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP49T (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

2003 5 active holes Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/046/01 Bern3, PBA UA

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 23/01/2021 Sett: artificial -Withheld- -Withheld- D0140/008/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4597 23/01/2021 Latrine -Withheld- -Withheld- D0140/008/01 Bern3, PBA PC

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4596 15/03/2021 I entrance Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/049/01 Bern3, PBA UA

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4596 15/03/2021 Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/049/01 Bern3, PBA UA

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4596 15/03/2021 Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/049/01 Bern3, PBA UA

Meles meles

(Badger)

SP4596 15/03/2021 2 entrances Sett: not
specified/Hole/Burro
w

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/049/01 Bern3, PBA UA

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462965 16/03/2011 1 Elmesthorpe D0002/006/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462965 13/06/2012 1 Elmesthorpe D0002/007/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP45769686 28/01/2020 1 Earl Shilton, Cedar
Road

[For the most recent
version (including
verification) follow
the hyperlink and
YOU MUST log in to
iRecord.  It is
displayed as
supplied on
06/04/2021]

D0140/007/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

PC
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Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462965 07/05/2020 1 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Bridle Path Road. D0002/018/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462965 31/05/2020 1 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Over railway line
towards the village

D0002/018/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462972 24/06/2020 1 Field Observation Earl Shliton, Garden Right overhead. D0002/018/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP445969 15/04/2021 1 Field Observation Barwell Flying over Odd
House Farm.

D0002/019/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462972 20/05/2021 1 Field Observation Earl Shilton, garden Over garden D0002/019/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Milvus milvus

(Red Kite)

SP462965 10/04/2022 1 Field Observation Elmesthorpe D0002/020/01 BDir1, Bonn2,
CITES-A, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Myotis

(Myotis Bat species)

SP4596 05/04/2017 to
10/04/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Myotis

(Myotis Bat species)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Myotis

(Myotis Bat species)

SP49T 2010 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Myotis

(Myotis Bat species)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Myotis

(Myotis Bat species)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Natrix helvetica

(Grass Snake)

SP460967 06/07/2010 immature 1 Elmsthorpe D0183/001/01 BAP, Bern3, S41,
WCA5

KC

Natrix helvetica

(Grass Snake)

SP460967 17/07/2010 immature 1 Elmsthorpe D0183/001/01 BAP, Bern3, S41,
WCA5

KC

Numenius

phaeopus

(Whimbrel)

SP462972 07/05/2021 2 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden one recorded before
midnight on the 7th
and another after on
the 8th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBR, WCA1.1

KC
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Numenius

phaeopus

(Whimbrel)

SP462972 12/07/2021 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden one sound recorded
around 23:30

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBR, WCA1.1

KC

Numenius

phaeopus

(Whimbrel)

SP462972 30/08/2021 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden one sound recorded
overnight 29th/30th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBR, WCA1.1

KC

Numenius

phaeopus

(Whimbrel)

SP462972 15/05/2022 2 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden More than one
probably a
reasonable sized
flock. Calls lasted
35 seconds at
04:02. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBR, WCA1.1

KC

Numenius

phaeopus

(Whimbrel)

SP462972 30/07/2022 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden one over at 00:30.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBR, WCA1.1

KC

Nyctalus

(Nyctalus Bat

species)

SP4596 05/04/2017 to
10/04/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Nyctalus

(Nyctalus Bat

species)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Nyctalus leisleri

(Leisler's Bat)

SP49N 2021 -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus leisleri

(Leisler's Bat)

SP49T 2015 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus leisleri

(Leisler's Bat)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus leisleri

(Leisler's Bat)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus leisleri

(Leisler's Bat)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

03/06/2023 to
29/09/2023

1 pass Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP4596 04/09/2013 1 pass Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

PC
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Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP49N 2021 -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP49T 2010 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP49T 2013 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP4596 04/05/2023 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/058/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP4596 04/05/2023 Field Observation -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Nyctalus noctula

(Noctule)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

30/06/2023 to
01/07/2023

21 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

(Pipistrelle Bat

species)

SP4596 19/03/2012 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

(Pipistrelle Bat

species)

SP4496 19/03/2012 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

(Pipistrelle Bat

species)

SP4597 03/08/2004 30-40 bats, few
droppings

Roost: not
specified/Emergenc
e Count

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0076/004/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

KC

Pipistrellus

(Pipistrelle Bat

species)

SP4596 05/04/2017 to
10/04/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA
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Pipistrellus

(Pipistrelle Bat

species)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus nathusii

(Nathusius's

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2015 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus nathusii

(Nathusius's

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus nathusii

(Nathusius's

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus nathusii

(Nathusius's

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

30/06/2023 to
01/07/2023

3 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 04/09/2013 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4496 09/05/2012 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 05/04/2017 to
10/04/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA
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Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4497 17/07/2005 40 Roost: not
specified/Field
Observation

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0001/005/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4597 07/05/2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/020/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49N 2021 -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2010 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2013 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2015 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA
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Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 04/05/2023 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/058/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 24/05/2023 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/058/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 31/05/2023 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/058/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 24/05/2023 Field Observation -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

03/06/2023 to
29/09/2023

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4496 03/06/2023 to
29/09/2023

12 Roost: not
specified/Emergenc
e Count

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA
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Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

30/06/2023 to
01/07/2023

108 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

27/07/2023 to
28/07/2023

32 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pipistrellus

(Common

Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

28/09/2023 to
29/09/2023

26 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bonn2, CHS2,
HDir4, LBAP, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP4596 19/03/2012 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

PC

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP4597 07/05/2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/020/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2010 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2015 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA
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Pipistrellus

pygmaeus

(Soprano Pipistrelle)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

27/07/2023 to
28/07/2023

2 passes Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus

(Long-eared Bat

species)

SP4696 27/09/2017 Roost:
feeding/Feeding
Signs

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0067/002/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Plecotus

(Long-eared Bat

species)

SP4696 29/09/2017 Roost: not specified -Withheld- -Withheld- D0067/003/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP4696 26/07/2010 5 droppings Roost: not
specified/Droppings

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/001/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

PC

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP4496 13/07/2017 to
18/07/2017

Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP4696 15/12/2017 Small no. droppings Roost:
feeding/Droppings

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/005/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP49T 2010 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP49T 2013 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP49T 2015 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP49T 2019 Sonogram/StaticBD -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/048/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA
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Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP4596 24/05/2023 Bat Detector -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/058/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Plecotus auritus

(Brown Long-eared

Bat)

SP4596 24/05/2023 Field Observation -Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 BAP, Bern2, Bonn2,
CHS2, HDir4,
LBAP, S41, WCA5

UA

Rana temporaria

(Common Frog)

SP49P 10/09/2019 1 Field Observation Barwell parish D0080/006/01 Bern3, HDir5,
WCA5

PC

Tringa nebularia

(Greenshank)

SP462972 28/08/2021 1 Field Observation Earl Shilton, garden heard and seen
flying over garden

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, Bonn2,
UKBA, WCA1.1

KC

Tringa ochropus

(Green Sandpiper)

SP462965 30/12/2012 1 Elmesthorpe In a flooded field,
also on 31st.

D0002/007/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
UKBA, WCA1.1

KC

Tringa ochropus

(Green Sandpiper)

SP462972 14/08/2021 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden sound recorded
overnight

D0002/019/01 Bern2, Bonn2,
UKBA, WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 25/11/2019 350 Field Observation Elmesthorpe c350 around stubble
and winter wheat
fields and adjacent
hedgerows

D0002/017/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 30/12/2019 100 Field Observation Elmesthorpe c100 around stubble
fields

D0002/017/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP49T (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

2003 Field Observation Earl Shilton,
proposed bypass
route

D0075/046/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

PC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 24/12/2020 250 Field Observation Elmesthorpe c250 along Bridle
Path Road

D0002/018/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 30/12/2020 300 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Feeding in saturated
arable fields

D0002/018/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 15/01/2021 400 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In arable fields
around SP 45227
94710

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 24/01/2021 300 Field Observation Elmesthorpe 300+ around
Burbage Common
Road

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC
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Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 31/01/2021 500 Field Observation Elmesthorpe 500+. 370 at
SP470954 and
many all the way
along the Burbage
Common mixed with
Starlings and
Fieldfare.

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 09/04/2021 3 Field Observation Elmesthorpe D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462965 10/04/2021 3 Field Observation Elmesthorpe D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 06/10/2021 8 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden eight contact calls
sound recorded
passing over on the
evening of 6th/7th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 08/10/2021 2 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden contact calls at
02:22 and 02:31.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 12/10/2021 44 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Sound recorded
overnight 12th/13th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 16/10/2021 66 Field Observation Earl Shilton, garden sound recorded
overnight on
15th/16th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 17/10/2021 55 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden 55 contact calls
sound recorded
overnight 17th/18th

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 10/11/2021 158 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 12/11/2021 174 Vis Mig Earl Shilton, garden Vismig 174 contact
calls sound-
recorded

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 18/03/2022 158 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden smaller numbers
nightly from
04/03/22 until
31/03/22. Best totals
103 on the 14th
/15th and 158 on
18th/19th. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 07/04/2022 2 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Last flock recorded.
Passage was
recorded nightly
between 04/03/22
and 07/04/22.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC
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Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 17/04/2022 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 11/10/2022 6 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Overnight on
11th/12th. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 14/10/2022 23 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden calls spaced apart
so likely all different
birds 14th/15th.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 16/10/2022 13 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden 16th/17th. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 17/10/2022 19 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden 17th/18th. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 18/10/2022 244 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden 18th/19th. Most
calls just before
dawn. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 19/10/2022 414 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden 19th/20th. Calls
sound-recorded
between 19:00 and
06:30. Nocmig
Sound Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus iliacus

(Redwing)

SP462972 20/10/2022 123 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden Total of calls
between 19:00 and
06:39 on 20th/21st.
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBA,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 09/02/2018 111 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Feeding in a field of
winter wheat

D0002/016/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 25/11/2019 250 Field Observation Elmesthorpe c250 in stubble and
winter wheat fields
and adjacent
hedgerows together
with Redwings also
recorded.

D0002/017/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP49T (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

2003 Field Observation Earl Shilton,
proposed bypass
route

D0075/046/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

PC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 16/04/2020 30 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Approx. 30 birds in
trees around Bridle
Path Road until at
least 22/04/2020

D0002/018/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462972 11/11/2020 31 Field Observation Earl Shliton, Garden over heading
southwest

D0002/018/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC
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Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 24/12/2020 80 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Along Bridle Path
Road

D0002/018/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 09/04/2021 92 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In ploughed field D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 10/04/2021 19 Field Observation Elmesthorpe D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 10/04/2021 57 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In a ploughed field
at SP 45994 95349

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 11/04/2021 1 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In tree at SP 46472
95081

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 14/04/2021 30 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Briddle Path Road. D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP445969 15/04/2021 120 Field Observation Barwell At least 120 in a
flock of mixed flock
(in excess of 150)
Redwings and
Fieldfares -
Fieldfares far
outnumbered
Redwings. At Odd
House Farm.

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 21/04/2021 9 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In horse paddock at
SP 46801 95320

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 24/04/2021 44 Field Observation Elmesthorpe by Burbage
Common Road

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 02/05/2021 28 Field Observation Elmesthorpe in field at Langton
Farm

D0002/019/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462972 18/03/2022 1 Nocmig Earl Shilton, garden approx 20:0..
Nocmig Sound
Record

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 27/03/2022 250 Field Observation Elmesthorpe c250 D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 03/04/2022 11 Field Observation Elmesthorpe Flying north over
Wilkinson Lane

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC
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Turdus pilaris

(Fieldfare)

SP462965 18/04/2022 2 Field Observation Elmesthorpe In horse paddock at
the end of Bridle
Path Road and still
present on the 28th
and seem most
days. No sign on
29th.

D0002/020/01 BDir2.2, UKBR,
WCA1.1

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4696 31/01/2015 1 Individual -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/013/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 21/04/2021 2 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 23/04/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 30/04/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 10/05/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 11/08/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 30/08/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 21/09/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 29/09/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 11/11/2021 1 Nocmig -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/019/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 15/03/2022 1 Sound -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/020/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 29/08/2022 1 Sound -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/020/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC

Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4697 25/09/2022 1 Sound -Withheld- -Withheld- D0002/020/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

KC
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Tyto alba

(Barn Owl)

SP4596 (Estimated

(Centroid of Site))

03/06/2023 to
28/07/2023

-Withheld- -Withheld- D0075/062/01 Bern2, CITES-A,
LBAP, WCA1.1,
WCA9

UA
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Sites - Category 1 - 0 records

Sites - Category 2 - 14 records

LWS - Notified/Candidate/Potential/ASNW
intersecting 1000m buffer

Barwell, hedgerow (90659) (225m), Thurlaston Brook hedgerow (90668) (981m), Roadside Standards (91007) (976m), Barwell, grassland south-east of Leicester Road
(11050) (761m), Barwell, Ash trees east of The Common (91593) (362m), Barwell, grassland and hedgerows east of The Common (91594) (359m), Barwell, grassland
east of The Common  (2) (92124) (622m), Earl Shilton, Wentworth Avenue Oak (92133) (718m)

LWS - Potential / Historic intersecting
1000m buffer

Semi-improved grassland (11051) (606m), Semi-improved grassland (11052) (82m), Grassland (11053) (883m), Grassland (11054) (324m), Hedgerow (11056) (832m),
Semi-improved grassland and ponds (11058) (228m)

LWS - Notified/Candidate/Potential/ASNW

Site Code Site Name Status Last Survey Date Main Habitat Grid Reference Summary

90659 Barwell, hedgerow LWS (Potential) 2012 Hedgerow SP452968 Hedgerow

90668 Thurlaston Brook hedgerow LWS (Potential) 2012 Hedgerow SP458981 Hedgerow

91007 Roadside Standards LWS (Potential) 2014 Mature tree SP461964 Mature trees: Horse Chestnut
and Poplar

11050 Barwell, grassland south-east
of Leicester Road

LWS (Candidate) 2017 Mesotrophic grassland SP451961 Two fields, both containing at
least 10 LWS indicator
species

91593 Barwell, Ash trees east of
The Common

LWS (Candidate) 2017,2021 Mature tree SP450965 5 Ash trees all with a girth of
3m+

91594 Barwell, grassland and
hedgerows east of The
Common

LWS (Candidate) 2021 Mesotrophic grassland SP451966 2 species-rich grasslands
plus 10 spp-rich hedges (8
spp or more - 2021 survey), 5
'Important' under The
Hedgerow Regulations
(2017). One veteran oak
along W boundary.  Hedges
not surveyed against LWS
criteria.

92124 Barwell, grassland east of
The Common  (2)

LWS (Candidate) 2021 Mesotrophic grassland SP449964 Species-rich grassland and
two species rich hedges (NE
and SE boundaries)

92133 Earl Shilton, Wentworth
Avenue Oak

LWS (Candidate) 2007 Mature tree SP46049678 Mature Oak with a girth of
3.85m

LWS - Potential / Historic

Site Code Site Name Status Last Survey Date Main Habitat Grid Reference Summary

11051 Semi-improved grassland LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Grassland SP452963 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value

11052 Semi-improved grassland LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Grassland SP453969 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value
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Site Code Site Name Status Last Survey Date Main Habitat Grid Reference Summary

11053 Grassland LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Grassland SP450979 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value

11054 Grassland LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Grassland SP450969 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value

11056 Hedgerow LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Hedgerow SP453979 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value

11058 Semi-improved grassland
and ponds

LWS (Potential:historic) c.1980 - 1990 Grassland SP452966 No recent survey data - not
known if the site still has
value
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